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PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN): 
 

LOCAL SIGNIFICANCE RATING: 

Significant 

Contributing 

Non-Contributing – Built After 1987 

Non-Contributing – Reversible Alterations 

Non-Contributing – Irreversible Alterations 

HISTORIC DISTRICT LOCATION: 

Central Geneva NRHD 

North Geneva NRHD 

Local Geneva HD 

NR DISTRICT SIGNIFICANCE RATING: 

Contributing 

Non-Contributing 

Not Applicable / Not in NR District 

Other HPC Action: 

ARCHITECTURAL STYLE: 
 

NUMBER OF STORIES: 
 

OVERALL PLAN SHAPE: 

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: 

HISTORIC NAME: 
 
COMMON NAME: 
 

FOUNDATION MATERIAL: 
 
PRIMARY WALL MATERIAL(S): 
 

ENTRY DOOR(S): 

WINDOW MATERIAL: 
 

FRONT PORCH: 
 
VISIBLE SIDE PORCH: 

PRIMARY ROOF FORM: 
 

OTHER SIGNIFICANT ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES: 

Not in HD / Individual Historic Landmark 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 
 

VISIBLE CHIMNEY: 

CHIMNEY MATERIAL: 
 

GENERAL PROPERTY INFORMATION: 
 

ARCHITECT: 
 
BUILDER: 
WILSON BROTHERS:              OSCAR             BOTH 

ARCHITECTURAL DATA: 
 

WINDOW STYLE: 
 

PRIMARY ROOF MATERIAL: 
 

HPC ACTION: 

   Demolition Approved: 

SIGNIFICANT ALTERATION DATES: 

AUGUST           
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PROPERTY ADDRESS: 
 

BRIEF HISTORICAL DESCRIPTION: 

GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 

ADDITIONAL PROPERTY INFORMATION: 
 

AS1 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 

AS2 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 

CONTRIBUTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURES: 
 

CONTRIBUTING LANDSCAPE FEATURES: 
 

SOURCES: 
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	Other HPC Action: 4.27.99 Fence; 4.18.00 Add'n Kitchen, Sunroom
	BRIEF HISTORICAL DESCRIPTION: Selma Esping purchased the lot in April 1940, and a building permit was issued that same month for improvements, with Oscar Wilson as the contractor at a cost of $4,500, as reported in the Geneva Republican on May 17, 1940. In April 1947, an additional project was completed under her ownership, again with Oscar Wilson as contractor, at a cost of $150. Selma Esping passed away in 1965 or 1966.
	SOURCES: GHPC Case Studies; GHM Archives; 2016 Central North Geneva NRHP Update; 1869 Bird's Eye View of Geneva; Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps; Kane County Land Records; Geneva, Illinois: A History of Its Times and Places; Geneva, Illinois: 150 Reminders of 150 Years
	AS1 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 
	AS2 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 
	LEFT STREET VIEW: 
	RIGHT STREET VIEW: 
	STREET VIEW: 
	ACCESSORY 1: 
	REAR CORNER/ ACCESSORY: 
	CORNER STREET/ ACCESSORY: 
	ACCESSORY 2: 
	ACCESSORY 3: 
	LANDSCAPE 1: 
	LANDSCAPE 2: 
	PROPERTY ADDRESS: 520 South Street
	SIGNIFICANT ALTERATION DATES: Unknown
	ARCHITECT: Unknown
	DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: c. 1940s
	COMMON NAME: Unknown 
	GENERAL PROPERTY INFORMATION: Esping House
	ARCHITECTURAL DATA: Cape Cod
	OVERALL PLAN SHAPE: Simple, Square 
	NUMBER OF STORIES: 1.5
	FOUNDATION MATERIAL: Poured Concrete
	PRIMARY WALL MATERIALS: Clapboard
	FRONT PORCH: Covered Entry
	VISIBLE SIDE PORCH: N/A 
	ENTRY DOORS: Wood
	WINDOW MATERIAL: Wood
	WINDOW STYLE: Double Hung, 8/8, 6/6
	PRIMARY ROOF FORM: Pyramid, Dormers 
	PRIMARY ROOF MATERIAL: Asphalt Shingles 
	VISIBLE CHIMNEY: Yes
	CHIMNEY MATERIAL: Brick 
	OTHER SIGNIFICANT ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES: 
	PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER PIN: 12-10-130-004
	BUILDER: Wilson Brothers
	WILSON BROTHERS: Off


